INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/06/2025

STATEMENT TYPE: PPA STATEMENT NO: 74

## MASSENA ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT STATEMENT PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT

Date:	6/3/2025	_	Statement No.	74	
	_	gs under Service Classification No n of the Massena Electric Departr	o. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 9 as explainement Tariff (Section X, Leaf 30).	ed in the Purchase l	Power
1	Present Pur	chased Power cost per kWh		\$	0.024480
2	Base Purch	ased Power Cost per kWh		\$	0.016403
3	Difference p	per kWh (Line 1 - Line 2)		\$	0.008077
4	Factor of Adjustment for Distribution Efficiency				1.0431
5	•	Purchased Power Adjustment (P	PA) per kWh		
	(Line 3 x Lir	ne 4) will be		\$	0.008425
6	PPA Recon	ciliation Under/(Over) Collected A	Add	\$	(0.001122)
7	PPA Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this statement (Line 5 +/- Line 6) will be			t \$	0.007303
8	3 Clean Energy Standard Surcharge			\$	0.003119
9	9 Total Purchase Power Adjustment per kWh (Line 7 + Line 8) will be			\$	0.010422
	PRE	ESENT MONTHLY PURCHASE I	POWER COST PER KWH		
		FOR MONTH & YEAR A Power Bill Total Amount Due eling Charges	May-2025	\$ \$	328,327.27 26,894.67
	ii Othe a. b.	er Charges and Credits NYMPA Settlement		\$	-
	c. d.	SC-8 Credit Deferred Revenue UCAP		\$ \$	(31,156.16) (15,351.58)
	iii Tota	I (Line i +/- Line ii)		\$	308,714.20
	iv Deliv a. b.	vered kWh kWh Purchased Less: SC-8 kWh			13,415,557 (804,687)
					12,610,870
		ent Purchased Power Cost per k\ e iii Divided by Line iv)	Wh	\$	0.024480

lssued By:

Effective Date: June 6, 2025